ł.	\sim		25		2002
1	<u> </u>	-	20	_	2002

SHEET

OFFICE OF MILL IN IFCOPDS

102260403

2002 CCT 22 PM 7:44

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS FINANCE SECTION Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Brett Gist, Andy Pichotta, Matthew Allison, Chris J. Teal and Tim **Bethuv**

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

SCOTSMAN ICE SYSTEMS 775 CORPORATE WOODS PARKWAY VERNON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60061-3112

3. Nature of conveyance:

XXXXX Assignment

Merger Change of Name

Security Agreement Other:

Execution Date: March 13, 2002, October 7, 2002, March 13, 2002, March 13, 2002 and March 22, 2002

Application number(s) or application date(s): 4.

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Α. Application/Patent No. Β. Application Date 10/061.952 February 1, 2002

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

> Paul D. Greeley, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.

- 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>.
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.

40.00 CP

XXXXX Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

01 FC:8021

Paul D. Greeley

Name of Person Signing

Date **B**ignature

10/14/02

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documenPATENT

REEL: 013407 FRAME: 0892

385.7565USU

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

DAVID BRETT GIST 1381 Mayfair Lane Grayslake, Illinois 60030

MATTHEW ALLISON 1031 Sandler Court Mundelein, Illinois 60060 ANDY PICHOTTA 305 Mill Ave., NE Montgomery, Minnesota 56069

CHRIS J. TEAL 24) Fairlawn Drive Round Lake, Illinois 60073

TIM BETHUY 6 Austin Drive New Fairfield, Connecticut 06812

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

AN ICE MACHINE AND METHOD FOR CONTROL THEREOF

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, SCOTSMAN ICE SYSTEMS, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 775 Corporate Woods Parkway, Vernon Hills, IL 60061-3112, wish to acquire the entite right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assigners further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013407 FRAME: 0893

p.3

385.7565USU

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assigners also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

David Brett Gist	Matthew Allison Inventor's Name		
Batting Signature March 13, 2002	Signature Mucch 13 2002 Date		
STATE OF Illinoi 5) SS COUNTY OF Lake)	STATE OF Illinois) COUNTY OF Lake)		
Subscribed and sworm to before me on	Subscribed and sworn to before me on March 13 2002		
Yan Jules) Notary Public	Notary Public		
OFFICIAL SEAL JEAN T HUGHES HOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: DAVZ7/03	OFFICIAL SEAL JEAN T HUGHES NOTARY PUBLIC STF OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION 55:04/27/03 Page 2 of 3		

PATENT REEL: 013407 FRAME: 0894 Chris J. Tenl

385.7565USU

Signature

10

Andy Pichotta Inventor's Name

Inventor's Name

1 2002

STATE OF Illinois)
COUNTY OF Lake) SS)

UBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ISSION EXPIRES: 04/27/03

Minnesola

TARY OF P.

Notary Public

7-02

γ,

COUNTY OF Care

DELORES MILENZ

148. P. 15

2002

wi)

 \Box

ŝS

Subscribed and sworn to before me on March 13 ,2002

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

JEAN T HUGHES

Tim Bethuy Inventor's Name

2002

STATE OF New York-COUNTY OF Westchester

)) SS



Subscribed and sworn to before me on March 22, 2002

Notary Public

Page 3 of 3



RECORDED: 10/22/2002